CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA PROCLAMATION

PROCLAMATION OF APPRECIATION TO BRET BRADFORD

I, Mayor James Kacsh, do hereby issue this Proclamation of Appreciation to *Bret Bradford* for his countless valuable contributions to the City of Cordova

WHEREAS, *Bret Bradford* was initially elected to City Council Seat D in March 2009 and then re-elected in March 2012; and

WHEREAS, *Bret Bradford*, a longtime Cordova resident and father to schoolaged children in Cordova, championed recreation for Cordovans of all ages as Council representative to the Parks and Recreation Commission in 2009, 2010 and 2011 and then championed education as Council representative to the Cordova School Board in 2012, 2013 and 2014; and

WHEREAS, *Bret Bradford* worked diligently to coordinate a successfully implemented management contract with Providence at the Cordova Community Medical Center in his secondary role as a member of the Community Health Services Board – a position he had held since 2012; and

WHEREAS, *Bret Bradford* has not ceased in his civic-minded endeavors and recently won election to the Cordova School Board where he will continue his representation of Cordovans.

NOW, THEREFORE BE, IT PROCLAIMED that the Mayor, the City Council members and citizens of Cordova do hereby express their sincere appreciation to *Bret Bradford* for the selfless devotion of his time and effort while serving as City Council member, Parks and Recreation Commission member, Health Services Board member and now as School Board member for the City of Cordova, Alaska.

BE IT FURTHER PROCLAIMED that all who shared the table with him will forever be grateful for *Bret Bradford's* thoughtfulness, kindness, insightful probing of issues and pleasant demeanor while deliberating, discussing and contemplating difficult decisions for the betterment of Cordova, Alaska.

SIGNED THIS 6th DAY OF MAY, 2015

James Kacsh, Mayor